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1 Cochin Shipyad Limited Please visit the official site for other details:https://cochinshipyard.in
Last Date: 22/05/2024
1.1 Accountant The candidate should have a Post-Graduation in Commerce from a recognized 45yrs No. of post-1
Last Date: 20/05/2024 University. OR The candidate should have graduated with a Pass in intermediate
examination of the Institute of Cost Accountants of India /Institute of Chartered
Accountants of India.
1.2 General Worker Passin VIl Std. 30 yrs No. of post-15
(Canteen)
2 FACT(FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS TRAVANCORE LIMITED)
Please visit the official site for other details:www.fact.co.in
(temporary contract basis) L ast Date: 20.05.2024
2.1 Deputy Manager Degree in Mechanical Engineering with minimum five years of experience in a 65 yrs No.of post-1
Design design consultancy / EPCs, in the design of static equipment such as Pressure
(Mechanical Vessels, Storage Tanks, Heat Exchangers, etc. Experience in using ASME Sec.
VIII, Div. 1&2, API 650 / API 620, TEMA codes & standards are desirable. The
applicant shall be proficient in finalisation of Procurement specifications, tender
documents, BOQ etc and also review of vendor documents/ drawings.
2.2 Deputy Manager Degree in Electrical Engineering / Electrical & Electronics / Electrical & 65 yrs No. of post-1
Design (Electrical) Instrumentation with five years post qualification experience in designing power
distribution system and basic knowledge in drawing SLD, power and earthing
layout in AutoCAD.
2.3 Deputy Manager Degree in Civil Engineering with minimum five years in Design of Industrial and 65 yrs No. of post-1

Design (Civil)

Process / Plant structures. Post-graduation in Structural Design is desirable. Should
be proficient in Structural Analysis & Design of Industrial Structures using STAAD
or ETABS and Indian Design Codes




2.4

2.5

2.6

Engineer (Process)

Engineer Design
(Mechanical-MMH)

Engineer Design
(Mechanical-Piping)

Degree in Chemical Engineering / Petrochemical Engineering / Chemical
Technology / Petrochemical Technology / Petroleum Refining &
Petrochemical Engineering / Polymer Technology with minimum three

years of experience in Process Design and Detailing Engineering involving
preparation of PFDs, P&IDs & Process Specifications in the field of Fertiliser
/ Refinery / Oil & Gas / Petrochemicals / CBG (Compressed Biogas) projects.
The applicant shall be proficient in design codes, standards and hands on
experience in use of process simulation and/or design software.

Degree in Mechanical Engineering with minimum three years post
qualification experience in a design consultancy / EPCs, in the basic design of
Machinery and Material Handling equipment such as pumps,

compressors, conveyors, bucket elevators etc. The candidate shall be
proficient in finalisation of Procurement specifications, tender documents,
BOQ etc and also review of vendor documents/ drawings.

Degree in Mechanical Engineering with minimum three years’ experience in
developing Piping layout/Equipment Layout, Material take-off (MTO),
preparing Technical procurement specification (piping material) or three year
experience in piping erection jobs in projects. The applicant

shall be proficient in review of vendor documents/ drawings. Experience in
the use of ASME code, B 31.3 (Process Piping), AutoCAD is desirable

35 yrs

35 yrs

35 yrs

No.

No.

of post-1

of post-1

. of post-1

2.7

Engineer Design
(Instrumentation)

Degree in Instrumentation / Instrumentation & Control / Electronics &
Instrumentation / Electrical & Instrumentation / Applied Electronics &
Instrumentation Engineering with three years post qualification experience in
the design of control system, field instrumentation, interlock system etc. The
candidate should be proficient in finalisation of

Procurement specifications, tender documents, BOQ etc and working
knowledge in the design of hook-up layout drawings in AutoCAD.

35 yrs

No.

of post-1

2.8

Engineer (Chemical)

Degree in Chemical Engineering / Petrochemical Engineering / Chemical
Technology / Petrochemical Technology / Petroleum Refining &
Petrochemical Engineering / Polymer Technology with minimum one year
post qualification experience of operation in Fertiliser / Refinery / Oil & Gas /
Petrochemicals / CBG (Compressed Biogas) plants.

35 yrs

. of post-1




2.9 Draughtsman (Civil) Diploma in Civil Engineering discipline with two years experience in drafting 35 yrs No. of post-1
of Civil and Structural drawings of RCC/ steel for projects in the field of
Fertiliser / Chemical / Petro Chemical / Oil & Gas Sector industries or in
large establishments engaged in construction / infrastructure projects.
Proficiency in CAD is an essential requirement.
2.10 Resident Construction Degree in Civil Engineering with minimum 10 years post qualification 45 yrs No. of post-1
Manager (RCM) experience at site in construction projects.
2.11 Engineer Degree in Mechanical Engineering with minimum 5 years post qualification 35 yrs No. of post-1
(Mechanical) experience in construction projects. ASNT NDT certification shall be added
advantage.
2.12 Engineer (Electrical) Degree in Electrical / Electrical & Electronics / Electrical & Instrumentation 35 yrs No. of post-1
Engineering with minimum 5 years post qualification experience in
construction projects.
3 RGCB(Rajive Gandhi Centre for Biotechnology) Please visit the official sitefor other detailswww.rgcb.rsin
Last Date:15.05.2024
3.1 Junior Research The candidate must have a first class Post Graduate Degree in any branch of 26 yrs No. of post-1
Fellow life sciences.
The candidate should have qualified CSIR-UGC NET, DBT-BET, GATE etc.
The candidate must have a decent knowledge and experience in one or more of
the research areas such as molecular biology, cell biology or protein
biochemistry.
3.2 Project Technical 12th Pass in Science + Degree/Diploma in MLT. OR First Class Post-Graduate Project Tech -26 No. of post-3
Support — Degree in Life Sciences with PhD, in Molecular Biology, Microbiology or Project
II/Project Infectious Disease Biology. Research
Research Scientist IT -35

Scientist II

VIS




4  National Chemical Laboratory Please visit the official site for other details:https://www.ncl-india.org
L ast Date: 20/05/2024
4.1  Executive -Operation Full time or Part time B.E./B.Tech in Chemical/ C&I / E& |/ ECE/ Electrical/ | 21-63 yrs No. of post-24
EEE/ Mechanical Engineering
4.2  Executive— Maintenance Full time or Part time B.E./B.Tech in Civil/ Chemical/ C&I / E&1/ ECE/ 21-63 yrs No. of post-12
Electrical/ EEE/ Mechanical Engineering
5 India Post Payment Bank Please visit the official site for other details:https://www.indiapost.gov.in
Last Date: 24/05/2024
5.1 Executive (Associate B.E./B.Tech. in Computer Science /Information Technology/Electronics OR Master Min. 22 yrs  No. of post-5
Consultant -Payment of Computer Application (MCA) (03Years) OR BCA/B.Sc. in Computer Science
Application Support) /Information Technology/Electronics
5.2 Executive (Consultant - | B.E./B.Tech. in Computer Science /Information Technology/Electronics OR Master Min. 22 yrs  No. of post-2
Payment Application of Computer Application (MCA) (03Years) OR BCA/B.Sc. in Computer Science
Support) /Information Technology/Electronics
5.3  Executive (Senior B.E./B.Tech. in Computer Science /Information Technology/Electronics OR Master Min. 22 yrs | No. of post-1
Consultant - Payment of Computer Application (MCA) (03Years) OR BCA/B.Sc. in Computer Science
Application Support) /Information Technology/Electronics.
5.4 Executive (Associate B.E./B.Tech. in Computer Science /Information Technology/Electronics OR Master Min. 22 yrs  No. of post-23
Consultant - IT Support) of Computer Application (MCA) (03Years) OR BCA/B.Sc. in Computer Science
/Information Technology/Electronics
5.5 Executive (Consultant -  B.E./B.Tech. in Computer Science /Information Technology/Electronics OR Master Min. 22 yrs  No. of post-19
IT Support) of Computer Application (MCA) (03Years) OR BCA/B.Sc. in Computer Science
/Information Technology/Electronics
5.6 Executive (Senior B.E./B.Tech. in Computer Science /Information Technology/Electronics OR Master Min. 22 yrs  No. of post-1
Consultant -Core of Computer Application (MCA) (03Years) OR BCA/B.Sc. in Computer Science
Insurance Solution) /Information Technology/Electronics
5.7 Exe. (Sr. Consultant - B.E./B.Tech. in Computer Science /Information Technology/Electronics OR Master Min. 22 yrs  No. of post-1

Data Governance /Data
base activity Monitoring)

of Computer Application (MCA) (03Years) OR BCA/B.Sc. in Computer Science
/Information Technology/Electronics




5.8 Executive (Senior B.E./B.Tech. in Computer Science /Information Technology/Electronics OR  Min. 22 yrs No. of post-1
Consultant - DC Master of Computer Application (MCA) (03Years) OR BCA/B.Sc. in
Manager) Computer Science /Information Technology/Electronics
59 Executive (Senior B.E./B.Tech. in Computer Science /Information Technology/Electronics OR  Min. 22 yrs No. of post-1
Consultant - Channels Master of Computer Application (MCA) (03Years) OR BCA/B.Sc. in
Lead) Computer Science /Information Technology/Electronics
6 Sainik school Kunjpura, Karnal Please visit the official site for other details: https://www.sskunjpura.org/
L ast Date: 20/05/2024
6.1 TGT (English): (i) Graduate in concerned subject with at least 50% marks. 50 yrs
(i) B.Ed or equivalent degree with recognized University.
(iii) Passed CTET/STET. No. of post:14
6.2 TGT (General (i) Bachelor's Degree in General Science with at least 50% marks in concerned 50 yrs
Science): subject (Chemistry, Botany, Zoology).
(ii) B.Ed or equivalent degree from recognized University.
(iii) Passed CTET/STET.
6.3 Mess Manager: (i) Matriculation or equivalent. 50yrs
(ii) Experience of running a catering organization independently in the civil, in
the Defence Services or in any other similar organization.
(iii) Ability to maintain mess accounts.
(iv) Knowledge of Computer aptitude. For more details, please refer to official
notification.
7 Postgraduate Institute of Medical Education & Research
Please visit the official site for other details:https://pgimer.edu.in/
Last Date:16.05.2024
7.1 Lab Technician B.Sc (MLT) 36 yrs No. of post-3




8 Saha Institute of Nuclear Physics Please visit the official site for other details:https://www.saha.ac.in
Last Date: 21/05/2024
8.1 Group-A _ Ph.D. in Physical and biophysical Sciences 35 yrs No. of post -3
Biophysical Sciences
8.2 Group-B Ph.D. in Atomic, Nuclear, and High Energy Physics 35 yrs No. of post -4
Atomic, Nuclear and
High Energy Physics
8.3 Group-C Ph.D. in Theoretical Physics 35 yrs No. of post -3
Theoretical Physics
8.4 Group-D Ph.D. Degree in Physics, Physics or related field 35yrs No. of post -1
Condensed Matter,
Surface Physics, and
Material Science
9 National Technical Research Organisation Please visit the official site for other details:https:/ntro.gov.in/
L ast Date: 25/06/2024
9.1 Consultant (Doctor): MBBS or equivalent from a recognized university as per 65 yrs No.of post-2
General Physician NMC/Govt.of India norms.
Most possess valid Certificate of Registration
Higher Degree/diploma qualification in the field of Medicine will be
given appropriate weightage
9.2 Consultant (Doctor) MBBS or equivalent from a recognized university as per 65 yrs No.of post-1
Gynaecologlst NMC/Govt.of India norms.
Most possess valid Certificate of Registration
Higher Degree/diploma qualification in the field of ‘Gynacology’
shall be given appropriate weightage.
9.3 Consultant (Dentist) Bachelors in dental surgery from a university or institute recognized 65 yrs No.of post-1
by the dental council of India.
Must possess dental council of India valid registration certificate
9.4 Consultant Bachelor’s degree in physiotherapy from a recognized 65 yrs No.of post-1
(Physiotherapist) university/institute.

Must possess dental council of India valid registration certificate




10 Textile Committee, Mumbai Please visit the official sitefor other details:www. textilescommittee.nic.in
Last Date: 31/05/2024
10.1 Projects Assistant  B.Sc B.Tech in Textile Technology from any of the recognized boards or '21-35 yrs No. of Post -40
Universities.
11 Indian Institute of Astrophysics (IIAP)Please visit the official site for other details: https://www.iiap.res.in
L ast Date: 29/05/2924
11.1 Research Trainee \ M.Sc in Physics/ Astrophysics from a recognized University/Institution 26 yrs \ No. of Post -3
11.2 Library Trainee Post-graduate in Library & Information Science (M.L.I1.Sc.) from a reputed 26 yrs No. of Post -2
University/Institution. Final-year students who are awaiting their results may
also apply.
12 NIT, Karnataka(National Institute of Technology) Please visit the official site for other details: www.nitk.ac.in
Last Date: 31/05/2024
12.1 Faculty: Chemical Engineering B.E/B.Tech/PG/PhD (Relevant Subject) No.of Post -99
(CH), Chemistry (CY), Civil 21-38 yrs.

Engineering (CV), Computer
Science and Engineering (CS),
Electrical & Electronics
Engineering (EE), Electronics &
Communication Engineering (EC),
Information Technology (IT) ,
Mathematical & Computational
Sciences (MA), Mechanical
Engineering (ME), Metalurgical &
Materials Engineering (MT),
Mining Engineering (M1), Physics
(PH), Humanities, Social Sciences
& Management (SM), Water
Resources & Ocean Engineer




13 Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Science, Luck now
Please visit the official site for other details:www.sgpgims.org.in

13.1 Junior Engineer First class diploma in telecommunication/electronics engineering with 2 years 18-40 yrs  No.of Post -1
(Telecom) experience in the concerned field.

13.2 Senior (i) Graduate with knowledge of noting & drafting and knowledge of computer. (ii)) A 18-40 yrs No.of Post -
Administrative  typing speed of 30 w.p.m. in English OR 25 w.p.m. in Hindi 40
Assistant

13.3 Stenographer 1) Graduate. 18-40 yrs  No.of Post -

2) Stenography speed - 80 w.p.m. in Hindi OR English 84
3) Typing speed - 25 w.p.m. in Hindi OR 30 w.p.m. in English, on computer / desktop
4) Knowledge in computer applications.
13.4 Receptionist (i) Degree from a recognized University 18-40 yrs No.of Post -19
(ii) Post-graduate Diploma in Journalism/Public Relations
13.5 Nursing officer  B.Sc. (Hons) Nursing/B.Sc Nursing from an Indian Nursing Council recognized Institute or University 18-40 yIS No.of Post -
OR B.Sc. (Post certificate) / Post Basic B.Sc Nursing from an Indian Nursing Council recognized 1426
Institute/Board or University.
(ii) Registered a s Nurse & Midwife in State / India
Nursing Council OR (i) Diploma in General Nursing Midwifery from an Indian Nursing Council.
(ii) Registered as Nurse & Midwife in State / Indian Nursing Council (iii) Two years
experience in minimum 50 bedded Hospital after acquiring the educational qualification
mentioned above.
13.6 Perfusionist B.Sc. Degree in Medical Perfusion from a recognized Institute/University OR (ii) 18-40 yrs No.of Post -
05

B.Sc. Degree from a recognized University with certificate in Perfusion Technology
(awarded by a recognized Institution/ Association/ Authority (such as Association of
Thoracic and Cardio Vascular Surgeons of India) after minimum 01 year training in a
center with CVTS Services.




14.7 Technician A. (i) 10 + 2 with Science subjects or equivalent from a recognized Board / University. (ii) 18-40 yrs  No.of Post -15
(Radiology) Diploma (2 years course) in Radiography Techniques from a recognized Institution. (iii) 1 year
experience as Radiographer. OR B. B.Sc. (Hons.) (3 years course) in Radiography from
a recognized University / Institution.
14.8 Technician 1. 10+2 with Science subjects or equivalent from a recog. Board/ University. 18-40 yrs  No.of Post -08
(Radiotherapy) 2. Diploma (2 yrs. course) in Radiotherapy Techniques from
a recog. Institution.
3. One year exp. as Radiotherapy Technician.
OR
B.Sc. (Hons.) (3 yrs. course) in Radiotherapy from a recog.
University/ Institution.
14.9 Technical B.Sc. Degree in Speech and Hearing from a recognized Institution/ University. 18-40 yrs  No.of Post -03
Assistant
(Neuro-
Otology)
14.10  Junior (i) Inter (Science) 18-40 yrs  No.of Post -03
Physiotherapist (ii) Master Degree in Physiotherapy Therapy (MPT)
14.11  Junior i) Inter (Science) 18-40 yrs  No.of Post -03
Occupational  (ii) Master Degree in Occupational Therapy (MOT
Therapist
14.12  Nuclear B.Sc. In Life science and other science plus one year diploma in Medical Radiation and Isotope 18-40 yrs  No.of Post -07
Medicine Techniques (DMRIT) OR equivalent approved by AERB.
Technologist
14.13  Technician B.Sc.in Dialysis Technology ORB.Sc. With 18-40 yrs  No.of Post -37
(Dialysis) diploma in Dialysis technology of 02 years and one year

experience of working as dialysis technician in a Hospital of 20 dialysis unit. If
candidates above qualification are not




found than following qualification shall be considered

14.14  Sanitary 1. Matriculation or equivalent from a recognized board. 18-40 yrs  No.of Post -08
Inspector Gr.I 2. Certificate of sanitary Inspector course.
3. Seven (07) years of experience in the line, preferably in a hospital of repute.




